

4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90 WATER MAIN  
 Project: REPLACEMENT

Location: 4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 165,000.00 Bidder: Siteworks, LLC Bidder: Prunty Construction Company, Inc. Bidder: Haarsma Construction Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.  
 Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1 Budget: \$ 29,089.00 Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 Letting Date: 08/13/15 City/State/Zip: 57110 City/State/Zip: 57006 City/State/Zip: 57118 City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.332.9685 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.310.3971 Phone No.: 605.692.1544 Phone No.: 605.338.6009 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	13,193.52	\$ 13,183.52	17,660.00	\$ 17,660.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	20	50.00	\$ 1,000.00	210.00	\$ 4,200.00	450.00	\$ 9,000.00	150.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1180	1.56	\$ 1,840.80	3.50	\$ 4,130.00	1.88	\$ 2,218.40	2.00	\$ 2,360.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8	0.01	\$ 0.08	10.50	\$ 84.00	5.00	\$ 40.00	20.00	\$ 160.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	938	1.94	\$ 1,819.72	2.00	\$ 1,876.00	2.30	\$ 2,157.40	1.75	\$ 1,641.50
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	6	6.00	\$ 36.00	10.00	\$ 60.00	9.00	\$ 54.00	20.00	\$ 120.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	585	8.00	\$ 4,680.00	15.00	\$ 8,775.00	6.50	\$ 3,802.50	8.00	\$ 4,680.00
9	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	400	2.00	\$ 800.00	6.25	\$ 2,500.00	8.00	\$ 3,200.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	400	1.00	\$ 400.00	3.25	\$ 1,300.00	3.00	\$ 1,200.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	90	0.01	\$ 0.90	18.00	\$ 1,620.00	13.00	\$ 1,170.00	16.50	\$ 1,485.00
12	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	4	100.00	\$ 400.00	245.00	\$ 980.00	275.00	\$ 1,100.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	1.00	\$ 1.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	325.00	\$ 325.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
14	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	325.00	\$ 325.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
15	634.0100	TRAFFIC COTNROL	UNIT	304	2.08	\$ 632.32	2.00	\$ 608.00	2.20	\$ 668.80	2.20	\$ 668.80
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,038.96	\$ 1,038.96	1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	1,098.90	\$ 1,098.90	1,100.20	\$ 1,100.20
17	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	1472	0.52	\$ 765.44	0.50	\$ 736.00	0.60	\$ 883.20	0.30	\$ 441.60
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	521	10.40	\$ 5,418.40	11.00	\$ 5,731.00	12.00	\$ 6,252.00	25.00	\$ 13,025.00
19	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	2	52.00	\$ 104.00	52.00	\$ 104.00	60.00	\$ 120.00	40.00	\$ 80.00
20	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	123	14.56	\$ 1,790.88	14.00	\$ 1,722.00	16.80	\$ 2,066.40	55.00	\$ 6,765.00
21	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	344	1.04	\$ 357.76	1.00	\$ 344.00	1.20	\$ 412.80	0.90	\$ 309.60
22	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	2	416.00	\$ 832.00	415.00	\$ 830.00	480.00	\$ 960.00	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4166	0.05	\$ 208.30	0.05	\$ 208.30	0.06	\$ 249.96	0.10	\$ 416.60
24	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	624.00	\$ 624.00	625.00	\$ 625.00	720.00	\$ 720.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	60	3.38	\$ 202.80	3.50	\$ 210.00	3.90	\$ 234.00	2.75	\$ 165.00
26	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	1472	3.33	\$ 4,901.76	3.25	\$ 4,784.00	3.84	\$ 5,652.48	3.60	\$ 5,299.20
27	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	0.01	\$ 0.25	21.00	\$ 525.00	2.00	\$ 50.00	15.00	\$ 375.00
28	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	150	0.52	\$ 78.00	1.00	\$ 150.00	1.25	\$ 187.50	0.30	\$ 45.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	78.00	\$ 780.00	90.00	\$ 900.00	110.00	\$ 1,100.00	85.00	\$ 850.00
30	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	780.00	\$ 780.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	750.00	\$ 750.00
31	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	20.71	\$ 20.71	420.00	\$ 420.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
32	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	445.00	\$ 445.00	575.00	\$ 575.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
33	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	360.00	\$ 360.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
34	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	100.00	\$ 500.00	150.00	\$ 750.00	145.00	\$ 725.00	75.00	\$ 375.00
35	110.1970	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LF	33	6.00	\$ 198.00	15.00	\$ 495.00	11.00	\$ 363.00	5.00	\$ 165.00
36	110.5760	SLAVAGE VALVE	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	775.00	\$ 775.00	200.00	\$ 200.00
37	110.5770	SALVAGE VALVE BOX	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
38	SPECIAL	SALVAGE 8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	210.00	\$ 210.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
39	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED 6" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	1	245.00	\$ 245.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	455.00	\$ 455.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
40	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED VALVE BOX	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	85.00	\$ 85.00	75.00	\$ 75.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
41	SPECIAL	INSTALL SLABAGED 8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	240.00	\$ 240.00	360.00	\$ 360.00	185.00	\$ 185.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	30	30.00	\$ 900.00	28.00	\$ 840.00	25.00	\$ 750.00	35.00	\$ 1,050.00
43	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	1341	33.00	\$ 44,253.00	22.00	\$ 29,502.00	29.00	\$ 38,889.00	30.00	\$ 40,230.00
44	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	4	80.00	\$ 320.00	26.00	\$ 104.00	36.00	\$ 144.00	100.00	\$ 400.00
45	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	910.00	\$ 1,820.00	920.00	\$ 1,840.00	1,167.06	\$ 2,334.12	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	1,440.00	\$ 5,760.00	1,330.00	\$ 5,320.00	1,875.09	\$ 7,500.36	1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	365.00	\$ 730.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
48	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	2	185.00	\$ 370.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	130.70	\$ 261.40	350.00	\$ 700.00
49	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	2	215.00	\$ 430.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	90.75	\$ 181.50	450.00	\$ 900.00
50	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	215.00	\$ 430.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	94.05	\$ 188.10	450.00	\$ 900.00
51	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	465.00	\$ 465.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	332.15	\$ 332.15	550.00	\$ 550.00
52	900.0805	10X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	264.00	\$ 264.00	340.00	\$ 340.00	200.90	\$ 200.90	400.00	\$ 400.00
53	900.0904	8X6" MJ CROSS	EA	1	465.00	\$ 465.00	640.00	\$ 640.00	409.60	\$ 409.60	550.00	\$ 550.00
54	900.1004	12" MJ PLUG	EA	1	220.00	\$ 220.00	190.00	\$ 190.00	74.25	\$ 74.25	200.00	\$ 200.00
55	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	360.00	\$ 360.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	189.75	\$ 189.75	300.00	\$ 300.00
56	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	360.00	\$ 720.00	480.00	\$ 960.00	206.25	\$ 412.50	400.00	\$ 800.00
57	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	50.00	\$ 650.00	56.00	\$ 728.00	47.85	\$ 622.05	60.00	\$ 780.00
58	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	24	70.00	\$ 1,680.00	70.00	\$ 1,680.00	70.82	\$ 1,699.68	80.00	\$ 1,920.00
59	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	117.00	\$ 234.00	120.00	\$ 240.00	133.88	\$ 267.76	125.00	\$ 250.00
60	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	2,780.00	\$ 5,560.00	3,345.00	\$ 6,690.00	3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
61	900.1701	6" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	975.00	\$ 975.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
62	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	475.00	\$ 475.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
64	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	4	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	740.00	\$ 2,960.00	1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	450.00	\$ 1,800.00
65	900.6000	AND BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND	EA	10	18.00	\$ 180.00	20.00	\$ 200.00	21.00	\$ 210.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
66	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	EA	1	700.00	\$ 700.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	675.00	\$ 675.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
67	900.6250	VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	5	55.00	\$ 275.00	135.00	\$ 675.00	75.00	\$ 375.00	75.00	\$ 375.00
68	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	30	3.20	\$ 96.00	4.00	\$ 120.00	3.00	\$ 90.00	2.50	\$ 75.00
69	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1341	3.40	\$ 4,559.40	4.00	\$ 5,364.00	3.00	\$ 4,023.00	2.50	\$ 3,352.50
70	900.8003	10" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	4	4.25	\$ 17.00	4.00	\$ 16.00	3.00	\$ 12.00	5.00	\$ 20.00
71	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	2	54.20	\$ 108.40	125.00	\$ 250.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	80.00	\$ 160.00
72	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10	1.04	\$ 10.40	1.00	\$ 10.00	22.00	\$ 220.00	1.00	\$ 10.00

4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90 WATER MAIN  
**Project:** REPLACEMENT

**Location:** 4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 165,000.00	Bidder: Siteworks, LLC	Prunty Construction Bidder: Company, Inc.	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.
Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1	Budget: \$ 29,089.00	Address: 5008 E. 4th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3307 Prince Drive Brookings, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 Phone No.: 605.332.9685	Letting Date: 08/13/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.692.1544	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
73	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	869	17.63	\$ 15,320.47	18.00	\$ 15,642.00	15.50	\$ 13,469.50	18.00	\$ 15,642.00	
74	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	337	82.73	\$ 27,880.01	83.00	\$ 27,971.00	88.00	\$ 29,656.00	84.00	\$ 28,308.00	
75	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	8	40.00	\$ 320.00	105.00	\$ 840.00	188.00	\$ 1,504.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						Total Bid	\$ 166,888.28	Total Bid	\$ 175,749.30	Total Bid	\$ 179,832.96	Total Bid	\$ 182,000.00

4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90 WATER MAIN  
 Project: REPLACEMENT

Location: 4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 165,000.00 Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc. Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Schen Industries, LLC  
 Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1 Budget: \$ 29,089.00 Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD Address: 3416 W. Hovland Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 Letting Date: 08/13/15 City/State/Zip: 57107 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.332.9685 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.335.7834 Phone No.: 605.339.8834 Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 605.498.0311

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	26,188.00	\$ 26,188.00	40,140.00	\$ 40,140.00	29,388.00	\$ 29,388.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	20	214.00	\$ 4,280.00	400.00	\$ 8,000.00	250.00	\$ 5,000.00	458.40	\$ 9,168.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,811.40	\$ 2,811.40
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1180	3.75	\$ 4,425.00	3.00	\$ 3,540.00	5.00	\$ 5,900.00	3.80	\$ 4,484.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	8	11.00	\$ 88.00	20.00	\$ 160.00	20.00	\$ 160.00	3.50	\$ 28.00
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	938	3.00	\$ 2,814.00	2.05	\$ 1,922.90	2.13	\$ 1,997.94	2.00	\$ 1,876.00
7	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	6	25.00	\$ 150.00	9.20	\$ 55.20	9.58	\$ 57.48	9.20	\$ 55.20
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	585	16.00	\$ 9,360.00	10.00	\$ 5,850.00	14.50	\$ 8,482.50	4.10	\$ 2,398.50
9	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	400	6.50	\$ 2,600.00	2.00	\$ 800.00	5.50	\$ 2,200.00	2.50	\$ 1,000.00
10	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	400	3.25	\$ 1,300.00	2.00	\$ 800.00	2.50	\$ 1,000.00	2.50	\$ 1,000.00
11	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	90	1.00	\$ 90.00	18.00	\$ 1,620.00	10.00	\$ 900.00	16.60	\$ 1,494.00
12	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	4	1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	225.00	\$ 900.00	1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,273.30	\$ 5,093.20
13	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	50.00	\$ 50.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	175.00	\$ 175.00	140.10	\$ 140.10
14	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	265.00	\$ 265.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	175.00	\$ 175.00	140.10	\$ 140.10
15	634.0100	TRAFFIC COTNROL	UNIT	304	2.40	\$ 729.60	2.20	\$ 668.80	2.20	\$ 668.80	2.20	\$ 668.80
16	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,098.00	\$ 1,098.00	1,101.00	\$ 1,101.00
17	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	1472	0.54	\$ 794.88	0.55	\$ 809.60	0.55	\$ 809.60	0.60	\$ 883.20
18	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	521	10.70	\$ 5,574.70	11.00	\$ 5,731.00	11.00	\$ 5,731.00	11.00	\$ 5,731.00
19	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	2	53.50	\$ 107.00	55.00	\$ 110.00	55.00	\$ 110.00	55.10	\$ 110.20
20	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	123	14.98	\$ 1,842.54	15.50	\$ 1,906.50	15.40	\$ 1,894.20	15.40	\$ 1,894.20
21	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	344	1.10	\$ 378.40	1.10	\$ 378.40	1.10	\$ 378.40	1.10	\$ 378.40
22	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	2	428.00	\$ 856.00	440.00	\$ 880.00	440.00	\$ 880.00	440.80	\$ 881.60
23	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4166	0.07	\$ 291.62	0.10	\$ 416.60	0.06	\$ 249.96	0.10	\$ 416.60
24	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	642.00	\$ 642.00	660.00	\$ 660.00	660.00	\$ 660.00	661.30	\$ 661.30
25	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	60	3.48	\$ 208.80	3.60	\$ 216.00	3.58	\$ 214.80	3.60	\$ 216.00
26	734.0601	SILT FENCE	SY	1472	3.43	\$ 5,048.96	3.50	\$ 5,152.00	3.52	\$ 5,181.44	3.50	\$ 5,152.00
27	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	10.00	\$ 250.00	2.00	\$ 50.00	6.00	\$ 150.00	1.00	\$ 25.00
28	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	150	1.10	\$ 165.00	1.10	\$ 165.00	1.10	\$ 165.00	1.10	\$ 165.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	80.00	\$ 800.00	70.00	\$ 700.00	85.00	\$ 850.00	82.80	\$ 828.00
30	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	1,400.60	\$ 1,400.60
31	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	802.00	\$ 802.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	503.00	\$ 503.00
32	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	1	725.00	\$ 725.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	670.10	\$ 670.10
33	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	380.00	\$ 380.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	275.00	\$ 275.00	451.50	\$ 451.50
34	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	125.00	\$ 625.00	125.00	\$ 625.00	175.00	\$ 875.00	312.10	\$ 1,560.50
35	110.1970	REMOVE WATERMAIN	LF	33	15.00	\$ 495.00	10.00	\$ 330.00	5.00	\$ 165.00	12.10	\$ 399.30
36	110.5760	SLAVAGE VALVE	EA	1	155.00	\$ 155.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	415.10	\$ 415.10
37	110.5770	SALVAGE VALVE BOX	EA	1	105.00	\$ 105.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	415.10	\$ 415.10
38	SPECIAL	SALVAGE 8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	255.00	\$ 255.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	225.00	\$ 225.00	434.20	\$ 434.20
39	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED 6" MJ GATE VALVE	EA	1	260.00	\$ 260.00	395.00	\$ 395.00	391.00	\$ 391.00	231.70	\$ 231.70
40	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED VALVE BOX	EA	1	105.00	\$ 105.00	195.00	\$ 195.00	227.00	\$ 227.00	203.70	\$ 203.70
41	SPECIAL	INSTALL SLABAGED 8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	295.00	\$ 295.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	219.00	\$ 219.00	199.90	\$ 199.90
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	30	24.00	\$ 720.00	24.50	\$ 735.00	30.00	\$ 900.00	20.50	\$ 615.00
43	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	1341	29.00	\$ 38,889.00	28.00	\$ 37,548.00	36.00	\$ 48,276.00	22.60	\$ 30,306.60
44	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	LF	4	50.00	\$ 200.00	36.00	\$ 144.00	63.00	\$ 252.00	29.90	\$ 119.60
45	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,077.00	\$ 2,154.00	1,082.30	\$ 2,164.60
46	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	1,410.00	\$ 5,640.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,456.00	\$ 5,824.00	1,561.20	\$ 6,244.80
47	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	535.00	\$ 1,070.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	220.00	\$ 440.00	458.40	\$ 916.80
48	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	2	280.00	\$ 560.00	335.00	\$ 670.00	232.00	\$ 464.00	161.90	\$ 323.80
49	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 22.5 DEGREE	EA	2	315.00	\$ 630.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	261.00	\$ 522.00	198.40	\$ 396.80
50	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	2	315.00	\$ 630.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	261.00	\$ 522.00	200.50	\$ 401.00
51	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	405.00	\$ 405.00	530.00	\$ 530.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	332.90	\$ 332.90
52	900.0805	10X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	305.00	\$ 305.00	325.00	\$ 325.00	269.00	\$ 269.00	221.50	\$ 221.50
53	900.0904	8X6" MJ CROSS	EA	1	415.00	\$ 415.00	525.00	\$ 525.00	509.00	\$ 509.00	398.60	\$ 398.60
54	900.1004	12" MJ PLUG	EA	1	375.00	\$ 375.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	266.00	\$ 266.00	203.60	\$ 203.60
55	900.1201	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	290.00	\$ 290.00	240.00	\$ 240.00	194.00	\$ 194.00	205.10	\$ 205.10
56	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	405.00	\$ 810.00	270.00	\$ 540.00	232.00	\$ 464.00	367.30	\$ 734.60
57	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	13	75.00	\$ 975.00	60.00	\$ 780.00	54.00	\$ 702.00	91.60	\$ 1,190.80
58	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	24	85.00	\$ 2,040.00	80.00	\$ 1,920.00	68.00	\$ 1,632.00	110.60	\$ 2,654.40
59	900.1403	10" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	125.00	\$ 250.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	108.00	\$ 216.00	164.60	\$ 329.20
60	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,205.00	\$ 6,410.00	2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	2,979.00	\$ 5,958.00	3,562.00	\$ 7,124.00
61	900.1701	6" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	950.00	\$ 950.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,546.60	\$ 2,546.60
62	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	3,183.30	\$ 3,183.30
63	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	640.00	\$ 640.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	404.90	\$ 404.90
64	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND	EA	4	1,403.00	\$ 5,612.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	1,114.20	\$ 4,456.80
65	900.6000	AND BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	EA	10	20.00	\$ 200.00	15.00	\$ 150.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	44.60	\$ 446.00
66	900.6000	BACKFILLING	EA	1	510.00	\$ 510.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	573.00	\$ 573.00
67	900.6250	VALVE BOX MARKER	EA	5	150.00	\$ 750.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	207.00	\$ 1,035.00	225.40	\$ 1,127.00
68	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	30	0.50	\$ 15.00	3.00	\$ 90.00	4.00	\$ 120.00	5.00	\$ 150.00
69	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1341	0.50	\$ 670.50	3.50	\$ 4,693.50	5.00	\$ 6,705.00	6.00	\$ 8,046.00
70	900.8003	10" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	4	0.50	\$ 2.00	4.00	\$ 16.00	6.00	\$ 24.00	7.00	\$ 28.00
71	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	2	150.00	\$ 300.00	125.00	\$ 250.00	193.00	\$ 386.00	184.60	\$ 369.20
72	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	10	1.07	\$ 10.70	1.10	\$ 11.00	25.00	\$ 250.00	0.10	\$ 1.00

4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90 WATER MAIN  
**Project:** REPLACEMENT

**Location:** 4TH AVENUE FROM 60TH STREET TO I-90

A/E Firm: GOLDSMITH HECK ENGINEERS, INC. Address: 524 N. SYCAMORE AVENUE, SUITE 1 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57110 Phone No.: 605.332.9685	Bid Estimate: \$ 165,000.00 Budget: \$ 29,089.00 Letting Date: 08/13/15 Time: 2:15 PM	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc. Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC Address: 3416 W. Hovland City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Schenk Industries, Bidder: LLC 801 E. Ryan Drive, Suite A Address: Suite A City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.0311
--	--	---	--	---	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
73	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	869	18.14	\$ 15,763.66	18.70	\$ 16,250.30	14.50	\$ 12,600.50	11.80	\$ 10,254.20
74	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	337	85.12	\$ 28,685.44	87.50	\$ 29,487.50	87.51	\$ 29,490.87	200.00	\$ 67,400.00
75	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	8	110.00	\$ 880.00	412.50	\$ 3,300.00	165.00	\$ 1,320.00	165.30	\$ 1,322.40

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 203,164.80	Total Bid	\$ 213,132.30	Total Bid	\$ 219,949.49	Total Bid	\$ 232,877.60
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------